GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE (DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE)

Notification No. 121 /2011-Customs

New Delhi, dated the 30th December, 2011

G.S.R. (E).- In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 25 of the Customs Act, 1962 (52 of 1962), the Central Government, on being satisfied that it is necessary in the public interest so to do, hereby directs that each of the notifications of the Government of India in the Ministry of Finance (Department of Revenue), specified in column (2) of the Table hereto annexed shall be amended in the manner specified in the corresponding entry in column (3) of the said Table, namely:-

Table

Serial	Notification Number and date	Amendments
No.		
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	28/95-Customs dated 16 th March, 1995 [G.S.R. 157 (E) dated 16 th March, 1995]	 In the said notification, in the TABLE,- (i) against S.No. 1, for the entry in column (2), the entry "0904.21" shall be substituted; (ii) against S.No. 2, for the entry in column (2), the entry "0908.21.00" shall be substituted; (iii) against S.No. 3, for the entry in column (2), the entry "0910.11" shall be substituted.
2.	105/99-Customs dated 10 th August, 1999 [G.S.R. 582 (E) dated 10 th August, 1999]	 In the said notification, in the TABLE,- (I) in Part A,- (i) against S.No. 2, for the entry in column (3), the entry "0802.51.00 and 0802.52.00" shall be substituted; (ii) against S.No. 3, for the entry in column (3), the entry "0802.80" shall be substituted; (iii) against S.No. 16, for the entry in column (3), the entry "0908.11, 0908.12.00, 0908.21.00 and 0908.22.00" shall be substituted; (iv) against S.No. 34A, for the entry in column (3), the entry "2852" shall be substituted; (v) against S.No. 35, in the entry in column (3), for the figures"2903.69", the figures "2903.99" shall be substituted; (II) in Part B,- (i) against S.No. 2, for the entry in column (3), the entry

		 "0305.31.00, 0305.32.00 and 0305.39.00" shall be substituted; (ii) against S.No. 3, for the entry in column (3), the entry "0305.64.00 and 0305.69" shall be substituted; (iii) against S.No. 6, for the entry in column (3), the entry "0802.61.00 to 0802.90.00" shall be substituted; (iv) against S.No. 6B, for the entry in column (3), the entry "0810.70.00 and 0810.90" shall be substituted; (v) against S.No. 7A, for the entry in column (3), the entry "0904, 0906 and 0910 (except 0910.20)" shall be substituted;
3.	26/2000-Customs dated 1 st March, 2000 [G.S.R. 178(E) dated1 st March, 2000	 In the said notification, in the Annexure,- (i). against List 1, in column (2), after the figures "0801.11", figures "0801.12 shall be inserted; (ii). against List 1A, in column (2), in item (b), for the figure "4809 10 90", the figure "4809 90" shall be substituted.
4.	76/2003-Customs dated 13 th May, 2003 [G.S.R. 394 (E) dated 13 th May, 2003]	 In the said notification, in the TABLE,- (i). against S.No. 4, for the entry in column (2), the entries "0808 51 00 and 0802 52 00" shall be substituted; (ii). against S.No. 16, for the entry in column (2), the entry "0909 61 11, 0909 61 19 and 0909 62 10" shall be substituted;
		 (iii). against S.No. 17, for the entry in column (2), the entry "0909 61 31, 0909 61 39 and 0909 62 30" shall be substituted;
5.	72/2005-Customs dated 22 nd July, 2005 [G.S.R. 497(E) dated 22 nd July, 2005]	 In the said notification, in the TABLE, in Part A- (i) against S.No. 4, for the entry in column (2), the entry "0908 11 and 0908 12 00" shall be substituted; (ii) against S.No. 5, for the entry in column (2), the entry "0908 21 00 and 0908 22 00" shall be substituted; (iii) against S.No. 25A, for the entry in column (2), the entry "2852 10 00" shall be substituted; (iv) against S.No. 25B, for the entry in column (2), the entry "2852 10 00" shall be substituted; (iv) against S.No. 25B, for the entry in column (2), the entry "2852 10 00" shall be substituted; (v) against S.No. 34, for the entry in column (2), the entry "2903 71 00 to 2903 75 00" shall be substituted; (vi) against S.No. 35, for the entry in column (2), the entry "2903 99" shall be substituted; (vii) against S.No. 45, for the entry in column (2), the entry "2916 16 00 and 2916 19" shall be substituted; (viii) against S.No. 373, for the entry in column (2), the entry "7615 10 (except 7615 10 40)" shall be substituted; (ix) against S.No. 373, for the entry in column (2), the entry "9008 50 30" shall be substituted;

6.	57/2009-Customs dated 30 th	In the said notification, in the TABLE,-
	May, 2009[G.S.R. 371 (E)	(i) against S.No. 12, for the entry in column (2), the entry
	dated 30 th May, 2009]	"03011100 and 03011900" shall be substituted.

2. This notification shall come into force with effect from 1^{st} day of January, 2012.

[F.No. 341/15/2011-TRU]

(Sanjeev Kumar Singh) Under Secretary to the Government of India

Note. – (1) The principal notification No. 28/95-Custmos dated 16th March, 1995 was published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 3, Sub-section (i), vide number G.S.R. 157 (E) dated 16th March, 1995 and was last amended by notification No.124/2006-Customs, dated the 30th December, 2006 which was published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 3, Sub-section (i), vide number G.S.R 785 (E), dated the 30th December, 2006.

(2) The principal notification No. 105/99-Customs dated 10th August, 1999 was published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 3, Sub-section (i), vide number G.S.R. 582 (E) dated 10th August, 1999 and was last amended by notification No.127/2006-Customs dated 30th December, 2006 which was published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 3, Sub-section (i), vide number G.S.R 788 (E), dated the 30th December, 2006.

(3) The principal notification No. 26/2000-Customs dated 1st March, 2000 was published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 3, Sub-section (i), vide number G.S.R. 178 (E) dated 1st March, 2000 and was last amended by notification No.52/2008-Customs dated 22nd April, 2008 which was published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 3, Sub-section (i), vide number G.S.R 299 (E), dated the 22nd April, 2008.

(4) The principal notification No. 76/2003-Customs dated 13th May, 2003 was published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 3, Sub-section (i), vide number G.S.R. 394 (E) dated 13th May, 2003 and was last amended by notification No.130/2006-Customs, dated the 30th December, 2006 which was published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 3, Sub-section (i), vide number G.S.R 791 (E), dated the 30th December, 2006.

(5) The principal notification No. 72/2005-Customs dated 22nd July, 2005 was published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 3, Sub-section (i), vide number G.S.R 497 (E) dated 22nd July, 2005 and was last amended by notification No.134/2006-Customs, dated the 30th December, 2006 which was published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 3, Sub-section (i), vide number G.S.R 795 (E), dated the 30th December, 2006.

(6) The principal notification No. 57/2009-Customs dated 30th May, 2009 was published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 3, Sub-section (i), vide number G.S.R. 371 (E) dated 30th May, 2009.